Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	01-26-200		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Trademan	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005			•	•	
Tab settings	10265369	4	attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	.0
Name of conveying party(ies):     CHEN, CHUN-CHEN	1 ./ 41/	2. Name ar		of receiving party(ies) ECTRONICS, INC	S PT
		Internal	Address:		7497 L
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?  Yes  No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛚 Assignment	🖵 Merger	<u> </u>	NO	31-1 SHIEN PAN RD	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: NO.31-1, SHIEN PAN RD.  KUEI SAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE			
Other			OVALINI CHEM	222	
				State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 01/14/2004			r: TAIWAN, name(s) & ado	R.O.O. Iress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮	No
	Additional numbers at	l tachada	s 🛛 No		
				<del></del>	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		nber of appli	cations and patents involve	ed: 1
concerning document should be	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total nun		cations and patents involve	ed: 1
concerning document should be Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total nun	(37 CFR 3.		ed: 1
concerning document should be not should be	whom correspondence be mailed: 	6. Total nun 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.		
concerning document should to Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS  Internal Address: VOLPE ANI  UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600  BSAYASII 00000025 10759834	whom correspondence be mailed:  D KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total nun 7. Total fee  Encl	(37 CFR 3. osed	41)\$_40.00 e charged to deposit accou	
concerning document should be name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 BSAYASI1 00000025 10759834	whom correspondence pe mailed:  D KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total nun 7. Total fee  Encl	(37 CFR 3.	41)\$_40.00 e charged to deposit accou	
concerning document should to Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS  Internal Address: VOLPE ANI  UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600  BSAYASII 00000025 10759834	whom correspondence pe mailed:  D KOENIG, P.C.	6. Total nun 7. Total fee  Encl	(37 CFR 3. osed norized to be account nur	41)\$_40.00 e charged to deposit accou	
concerning document should be name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 BSAYASI1 00000025 10759834	whom correspondence be mailed:  C KOENIG, P.C.  C TH STREET	6. Total nun 7. Total fee  Encl Autt 8. Deposit	(37 CFR 3. osed norized to be account nur	41)\$_40.00 e charged to deposit accounts  nber: 22-0493	nt
concerning document should be Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE ANI UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 BSAYASTI 00000025 10759834  11 40.00 0 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17	whom correspondence be mailed:  C KOENIG, P.C.  C TH STREET	6. Total num 7. Total fee  Encl  Auth 8. Deposit	(37 CFR 3. osed norized to be account nur	41)\$ 40.00  e charged to deposit account  nber: 22-0493  olpe and Koenig, P.C.	nt
concerning document should be Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AND UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 4 BSAYASII 00000025 10759834 1 40.00 B Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17 City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original designation.	whom correspondence be mailed:  D KOENIG, P.C.  TH STREET  Zip: 19103  DO NOT USI	6. Total num 7. Total fee      Encl     Auth 8. Deposit  (Attach dup	(37 CFR 3. osed norized to be account nur volicate copy of	41)\$ 40.00  e charged to deposit account	nt count)
concerning document should be Name: RANDOLPH J. HUIS Internal Address: VOLPE AND UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 4 BSAYASII 00000025 10759834 1 40.00 00 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17 City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge	whom correspondence be mailed:  D KOENIG, P.C.  TH STREET  Zip: 19103  DO NOT USI  and belief, the foregoing ocument.	6. Total num 7. Total fee      Encl     Auth 8. Deposit  (Attach dup	(37 CFR 3. osed norized to be account nur volicate copy of	41)\$ 40.00  e charged to deposit accounts  nber: 22-0493  olipe and Koenig, P.C.  this page if paying by deposit accounts  orrect and any attached countries.	nt count)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Chun-Chen Chen	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN	JSFER(S) TO				
(2) <u>Delta Electronics, Inc.</u> having a place of business at (3) <u>No.31-1, Shien Pan Rd., Kuei San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Shien 333, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>					
improvements which are disclosed in the	application for United States Letters Patent				
entitled					
(4) POWER ADAPTER					
which application was:					
(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a	) January 14, 2004				
(b) filed on (5b)					
and assigned Serial No.					
	tents which may be granted on said application,				
and any and all extensions divisions reissue	s, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said				
	penefits under all international conventions for				
the protection of industrial property and appli	ications for said improvements.				
	•				
It is hereby authorized and requested the all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to interest or its designee.	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in				
-					
but at the expense of said Assignee, the unde substitute, renewal, and reissue patent appli	greed that, when requested, without charge to ersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, cations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in a provided herein.				
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)				
January 14, 2004	Chun-Chen Chen Chen Chen				
	WANT A				
WITNESSES:					

**RECORDED: 01/16/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014906 FRAME: 0973